b) No Director of the Company has informed Megawide in writing that he intends to oppose any 

action to be taken by Megawide at the ASM. 

B. CONTROL AND COMPENSATION INFORMATION 

Item 4. Voting Securities and Principal Holders Thereof 

a) Class of voting securities  

As of 30 April 2025, Megawide has two billion thirteen million four hundred nine thousand 
seven hundred seventeen (2,013,409,717) issued and outstanding common shares (Common 
Shares [MWIDE]) which are broken down as follows:  

Number of Shares % 

Filipino-owned shares 1,994,540,707 99.07% 

Foreign-owned shares 18,899,010 0.93% 

Total 2,013,409,717 100% 

All the foregoing Common Shares of stock are entitled to vote.

[...]

a Twenty Thousand Pesos (PhP 20,000.00) Director’s per diem per Board meeting and a Thirty 
Thousand Pesos (PhP 30,000.00) monthly allowance in the form of reimbursable expenses for 
each regular Director. Subsequently, on 10 October 2018, the Board resolved to increase the 
Director’s per diem per Board meeting to Forty-Four Thousand Pesos (PhP 44,000.00) for 
Executive Directors, Sixty-Two Thousand Pesos (PhP 62,000.00) for Non-Executive Directors, 
and Fifty-Eight Thousand Pesos (PhP 58,000.00) for Independent Directors. 

Meanwhile, the total per diem paid to the Directors for the year ended 31 December 2023 was 
Three Million One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Pesos (PhP3,156,000.00). 

c) In order to preserve the privacy of Megawide’s Directors and executive officers and considering 
that it is a confidential matter, the total compensation of each Director and executive officer 
may not be disclosed. However, the Company has provided the aggregate compensation of its

[...]

To be discussed and voted on during the ASM on is the amendment of Article Seventh of Megawide’s 
Articles of Incorporation to increase its authorized capital stock by Forty Million (40,000,000) Pesos. 
The proposed amendment will result to an increase in Megawide authorized capital stock from Five 
Billion One Hundred Eighty Million Pesos (PhP 5,180,000,000.00), divided into four billion nine 
hundred thirty million (4,930,000,000) common shares with a par value of One Peso (PhP 1.00) per 
share and two hundred fifty million (250,000,000) cumulative, nonvoting, non-participating, non-
convertible, perpetual preferred shares with a par value of One Peso (PhP 1.00) per share to Five 

10 Pursuant to the Revised SRC Rule 68 (revised by the SEC on 19 August 2019), Number 3 (B) (ix) (Rotation of External Auditors) , the

[...]

Section 290.152 of the Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants in the Philippines and its amendments, the key audit partner shall be 
rotated every seven (7) years.    

Billion Two Hundred Twenty Million Pesos (PhP 5,220,000,000.00), divided into four billion nine 
hundred thirty million (4,930,000,000) common shares with a par value of One Peso (PhP 1.00) per 
share and two hundred ninety million (290,000,000) cumulative, non-voting, non-participating, non-
convertible, perpetual preferred shares with a par value of One Peso (PhP 1.00) per share. The 
minimum subscription for the increase in authorized capital stock shall be paid through cash.  

Description of Registrant’s Intended Offering

[...]

The preferred shares shall be offered and sold in preparation for future funding requirements 
of the Company. 

Description of Registrant’s Securities  

Megawide’s current authorized capital stock is Five Billion Eighty Million Pesos (PhP 
5,180,000,000.00), divided into:  

a) four billion nine hundred thirty million (4,930,000,000) voting common shares with a par value of 
One Peso (PhP 1.00) per share; and  

b) two hundred fifty million (250,000,000) cumulative, non-voting, non-participating, non-convertible, 
perpetual preferred shares with a par value of One Peso (PhP 1.00) per share.  

The preferred shares of the Company are further classified into the following series: 

a) Series 1 – MWP (redeemed)

[...]

Common Shares (MWIDE) 2,013,409,717 

Series 2B Preferred Shares (MWP2B) 17,405,880 

Series 3 Preferred Shares (unlisted) 45,000,000 

11  Megawide’s forty million (40,000,00) Series 1 Preferred Share (MWP) and Megawide’s  twenty-six million two hundred and twenty 

thousand one hundred thirty (26,220,130) Series 2A Preferred Share (MWP2A) was redeemed 03 December 2021 and 29 May 2023 
respectively and has been transferred to its Treasury Shares. 

MEGAWIDE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION  
Securit ies  and Exchange Commission Form 20 -IS  

26 of 33 – SEC 20-IS